## RECEIVED



NOV 1 2 2019

**GERALD WUETCHER** 

DIRECT DIAL: (859) 231-3017
PUBLIC SERVICE DIRECT FAX: (859) 258-3517
COMMISSION

2000 PNC PLAZA

500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202-2828 Main: (502) 333-6000 Fax: (502) 333-6099

November 12, 2019

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: Hyden-Leslie County Water District

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Enclosed is Hyden-Leslie County Water District's Notice of Election of Electronic Filing Procedures. Please be advised that Hyden-Leslie County Water District intends to apply to the Public Service Commission for authority to issue evidences of indebtedness no later than December 1, 2019.

Very truly yours,

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

Gerald Wuetcher

GEW Enclosure

## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

inten	t to file an application for issuance of evidences of	den-Leslie County Water District gives notice of of indebtedness with the Public Service Commission e electronic filing procedures set forth in that regulation	ion
	Hyden-Leslie County Water District further	r states that:	
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commission application and advise it of that number as soon a		
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered are authorized to make electronic filings with the l		
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives Commission for authorization to make electronic days before the date of its filing of its application f	filings but will do so no later than seven	
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to r	receive electronic transmissions;	
5.	The following persons are authorized to make fili service of Public Service Commission orders and Public Service Commission Staff:  Name	•	
	Gerald E.: Wuetcher	gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com	
	L'.J. Turner	hlwater@tds.net	
6.	for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 an unless the Public Service Commission directs othe	nd will fully comply with those procedures erwise.	ı
	<u>Sig</u>	gned	_
		Name: Gerald E. Wuetcher  Title: Counsel for Hyden-Leslie County Water District	76 79
			i K
		To the Colon of the Control of the Control of the Colon o	e P
		Lexington, KY 40507	r V
		Telephone Number: (859) 231-3017	la M

RECEIVED

NOV 1 2 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION